# 502804501 05/12/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851097

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
EATON CORPORATION				05/02/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	COOPI	COOPER INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS (IRELAND)				
Street Address:	FITZW	FITZWILLIAM HALL				
Internal Address:	FITZW	FITZWILLIAM PLACE				
City:	DUBLI	DUBLIN 2				
State/Country:	IRELAI	IRELAND				
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1414		1414	1809			
		(040)	240,0000			
Fax Number:		• •	549-9922 S-mail address first; if that is	unsuccas	sful it will he sent via	
US Mail.	be sem to	, me e		unsucces	Siul, it will be selft via	
<b>Phone:</b> (248)		649-9900				
-		to all an all				
Emain		•	@troypatent.com			
Correspondent Name	):	JULIA	CHURCH DIERKER			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	JULIA 3331	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD.			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	•:	JULIA 3331 SUITI	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD. E 109			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	•:	JULIA 3331 SUITI	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD.			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:	JULIA 3331 SUITI TROY	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD. E 109			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	JULIA 3331 SUITI TROY	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD. E 109 4, MICHIGAN 48084			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	JULIA 3331 SUITI TROY	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD. E 109 4, MICHIGAN 48084 ECI-139-C (12-RTRN-353)	o. 33368/		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	JULIA 3331 SUITI TROY	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD. E 109 4, MICHIGAN 48084 ECI-139-C (12-RTRN-353) JULIA CHURCH DIERKER	. 33368/		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	JULIA 3331 SUITI TROY	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD. E 109 Y, MICHIGAN 48084 ECI-139-C (12-RTRN-353) JULIA CHURCH DIERKER /Julia Church Dierker, Reg. No	). 33368/		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	NUMBER:	JULIA 3331 SUIT TRON	CHURCH DIERKER W. BIG BEAVER RD. E 109 Y, MICHIGAN 48084 ECI-139-C (12-RTRN-353) JULIA CHURCH DIERKER /Julia Church Dierker, Reg. No			

Our Reference: ECI-139-C (12-rTRN-353) Page 1 of 2 United States and Foreign

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Eaton Corporation (hereafter "The Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Cooper Industries Holdings (Ireland), an Irish unlimited company having its principal place of business at Fitzwilliam Hall, Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2, Ireland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to certain inventions relating to

#### METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A GEAR

which are described in U.S. patent application, Serial Number <u>14/141,809</u>, filed <u>December</u>. <u>27, 2013</u>, and in and to the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth in any and all utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, and renewals of said application for said Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

The Corporation requests that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

The Corporation agrees that, when requested, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Corporation authorizes and empowers the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

The Corporation hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by

## PATENT REEL: 032869 FRAME: 0110

Our Reference: ECI-139-C (12-rTRN-353) Page 2 of 2 United States and Foreign

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

The Corporation covenants with the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

### **EATON CORPORATION**

May 2, 2014

Date signed

By: John A. Kastelic Its: Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Witness: itnėss Šignaturė

Charlene L. Yost

Witness Name (printed or typed)